additional affordable unit in a Third Round site identified above or capturing the unit through the 
mandatory setaside ordinance.  

6.0 ROUND 4 (2025-2035) 

The Township’s Round 4 obligation is 166 units, however, the Township seeks a vacant land adjustment 
that established RDP at 0 (zero) units and Unmet Need at 166 (one hundred sixty six) units.  As you are 
likely aware, both FSHC and I spent significant time reviewing the vacant land analysis with the 
Township’s planner, and we both agree with the results and the corresponding RDP of 0. 

As part of the mediation process, the Township agreed to provide overlay zoning to address Unmet Need